1
2
FOREWORD
Before operating the truck, read this ORIGINAL INSTRUCTION HANDBOOK carefully and
understand the usage of the truck completely. Improper operation could create danger.
This handbook describes the usage of different electric pallet trucks. When operating and
servicing the truck, make sure, that it applies to your type.
Keep this handbook for future reference. If this or the warning/caution labels are damaged

Table 1: Main technical data for standard version
Type sheet for industrial truck acc. to VDI 2198
1.2 Manufacturer`s type designation EFET33SC
1.3 Drive electric
1.4 Operator type pedestrian
1.5 Load Capacity / rated load    Q (t) 1.5
1.6 Load centre distance  c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance ,centre of drive axle to fork  x (mm) 946
D
is
tin
gu
is
hi
ng
 m
ar
k
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1293
2.1 Service weight kg 235
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 515/1220
W
ei
gh
t
2.3 Axle loading, un-laden front/rear kg 170/65
3.1 Tires Polyurethane (PU)
3.2 Tire size, front  x w (mm)  200×70
3.3 Tire size, rear  x w (mm)  80×70
3.4 Additional wheels(dimensions)  x w (mm) 80×30
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(x=driven wheels) 1x +2/ 4
3.6 Tread, front              b10 (mm) 410
Ti
re
s,
 c
ha
ss
is
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 380
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 115
4.9 Height of tiller in drive position min./ max. h14 (mm) 800 / 1170
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 90
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1675
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 510
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 574
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 56/180/1143
4.25 Distance between fork- arms   b5 (mm) 560
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 23
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800X1200 lengthways       Ast (mm) 1950
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1460
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ un-laden km/h 4.2 / 4.6
5.2 Lift speed, laden/ un-laden m/s 0.03 / 0.053
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ un-laden                     m/s 0.049 / 0.036
5.8 Max. grade-ability, laden/ un-laden              % 4 / 10
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
da
ta
5.10 Service brake electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating  S2 60min                         kW 0.45
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 10%                            kW 0.8
6.3 Battery acc. to DIN 43531/ 35/ 36 A, B, C, no no